

South Asian Flying Kick Sports Federation

Affiliated to Asian Flying Kick Sports Council (AFKSC)

Head Quatar at Martial Arts Sports Club Kailali, Dhangadi-283152 Email: southasianfksf@gmail.com Contact No. +977-9848421011, +91-8587929810

Moti Raj Paneru President (Nepal) Kishore Kumar Bendukuri Senior Vice President (Sri Lanka) Vikas Kumar Paswan Secretary General (India)

















INDIA NEPAL

BHUTAN

SRI LANKA

BANGLADESH

AFGANISTAN

MALDIVES

Ref. No. SAFKSF/2024-07/Certificate/IND

Dated 10th October 2024

To

The President/Secretary

Flying Kick Sports Association India (FKSAI) #229, A-Block, Pocket-2, Hind Apartments, Narela North West Delhi-110040 (flyingkicksports@gmail.com)

Certificate of Affiliation

Certified that the of Flying Kick Sports Association India (FKSAI), Narela, New Delhi, INDIA presently headed by **Dr. D Suresh, IAS** as its President and **Mr. Neeraj Kumar,** as its Secretary General, is Affiliated member of the South Asian Flying Kick Sports Federation SAFKSF as representing India in the game of "Indian Style Martial Arts" Flying Kick, in our current official records.

Sincerely,

(Vikas Kr. Paswan) Secretary General, SAFKSF

Copy to : President-SAFKSF (presidentsafksf@gmail.com) President-AFKSC (presidentafksc@gmail.com)

President- IFKSF (internationalflyingkicksports@gmail.com)